Privacy Policy of Salenius Code AB

Effective Date: January 1st, 2024

1. Introduction and Consent Welcome to the Heat Vision Hub app developed by Salenius Code AB. This Privacy Policy outlines our commitments and your rights regarding the privacy and protection of your information. By using the Heat Vision Hub app, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this policy. Please note that currently, Salenius Code AB does not collect any personal data directly from users.

- 2. Data Collection and Use As of the effective date of this policy, Salenius Code AB does not collect, store, or process any personal information through the Heat Vision Hub app. All data collection is managed by Apple, as per their privacy guidelines, and Salenius Code AB has no access to this data. Should our policy change in the future, we will update this document accordingly and provide users with clear information on what data is collected and how it is used.
- 3. Log Data and Analytics Currently, Salenius Code AB does not collect Log Data directly from your use of the Heat Vision Hub app. Any data collected for analytics purposes is managed and stored by Apple, adhering to their privacy standards.
- 4. Third-Party Service Providers As we do not collect personal data, we do not share or use any personal information with third-party companies and individuals.
- 5. Security While Salenius Code AB does not directly collect personal data, we are committed to ensuring the security and privacy of any data that may be collected in the future. We plan to employ industry-standard security measures, including encryption and secure server technology.

- 6. Children's Privacy The Heat Vision Hub app does not target, nor does it knowingly collect any personal information from children under the age of 13. If we decide to collect personal information in the future, we will comply with relevant children's privacy laws and take extra precautions to protect this sensitive data.
- 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time. Your continued use of the service after we post any modifications will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide by the updated policy. If significant changes are made, we will provide more prominent notice, such as email notification or in-app alerts.
- 8. Network Communication for Thermal Cameras To facilitate the connection between the Heat Vision Hub app and thermal cameras, Heat Vision Hub app requires the use of network communication. This functionality is essential for the operation of our Service, allowing the app to access and control the thermal cameras over a network. Please be assured that this network communication is solely for the purpose of ensuring connectivity with the thermal cameras and does not involve the collection, use, or disclosure of personal information by Salenius Code AB.
- 9.. Contact Us For any questions or suggestions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at code@salenius.se.